## **CITY OF NANAIMO**

## BYLAW NO. 7213.01

## A BYLAW TO AMEND "BOARD OF VARIANCE BYLAW 2015 NO. 7213"

The Council of the City of Nanaimo, in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. <u>Title</u>

This Bylaw shall be cited as "BOARD OF VARIANCE AMENDMENT BYLAW 2020 NO. 7213.01".

2. <u>Amendments</u>

"BOARD OF VARIANCE BYLAW 2015 NO. 7213" is hereby amended as follows:

- (A) By deleting section 4(1) in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
  - "4 (1) A meeting of the Board of Variance shall be held on the first Thursday of each month, unless otherwise determined by the Chair of the Board in consultation with City staff."

PASSED FIRST READING: 2020-NOV-02 PASSED SECOND READING: 2020-NOV-02 PASSED THIRD READING: 2020-NOV-02

ADOPTED:

MAYOR	
CORPORATE OFFICER	